## NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 03, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata – 700156

Memo No: 2717/ NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010(IV) Date: 11.06.2014

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Supplying, fitting & fixing of Sculptures at playground Action Area – IID, New Town, Kolkata.

Ref : NIQ - 02/EE-I NKDA of 2014-15 circulated vide Memo No: 2587 / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 (IV) dated :05.06.2014

This is to notify to all concerned that due to some unavoidable circumstances the above NIQ has been canceled.

Executive Engineer – I

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 11.06.2014

Memo No: 2717/1(8) / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010(IV)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer II, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Estimator/ Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. Official Website.( <a href="www.nkdamar.org">www.nkdamar.org</a> ).

Executive Engineer – I New Town Kolkata Development Authority